## VILLAGE OF WESLEY HILLS LEGAL NOTICE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON TENTATIVE BUDGET

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN**, that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Wesley Hills will meet at the Village Hall, 432 Route 306, in the Village of Wesley Hills, on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April 2020, at 7:00 PM for the purpose of holding a Public Hearing on the tentative budget of said Village for the fiscal year beginning June 1, 2020.

At such time and place all persons attending such public hearing shall have the right to provide written and oral comments and ask questions concerning the entire budget.

Copies of said tentative budget will be available at the Village Hall located at 432 Route 306 in the Village of Wesley Hills from March 10, 2020 until April 2, 2020 during the hours of 9:00 AM until 4:00 PM for the purpose of inspection by interested persons.

The compensation proposed to be paid to each member of the Board of Trustees of said Village of Wesley Hills is as follows:

Mayor	\$27,000
Deputy Mayor	\$7 <i>,</i> 500
Each Trustee other than Deputy Mayor	\$5,000

Dated: March 4, 2020

Camille Guido-Downey Village Clerk Village of Wesley Hills